
pdfcrowd.comopen in browser PRO version Are you a developer? Try out the HTML to PDF API

Home  > New sroom  > Press Releases  > 2010  > Governor Chris Christie Exercises Veto Authority

Governor Chris Christie Exercises Veto Authority

Trenton, NJ – Governor Chris Christie exercised his veto power for the first time related to a $1.267 million change
order approved on January 6 by the board of the Schools Development Authority.

Including the vetoed amount, change orders for construction of a new addition to the Burlington City High School in the
Burlington School District total $18.825 million. The original contract price was $28,723,000, meaning that the project
has now increased by 66 percent to $47,548,791, according to figures provided by the SDA.

"We will be placing far greater scrutiny than ever previously imposed on contracts and expenditures like these," said
Governor Christie. "This is symbolic and symptomatic of a much larger problem at the SDA when you
have change orders that increase a building contract price by a staggering 66 percent."

"This careful and critical review is precisely the role that my Authorities Unit will undertake during my administration to
ensure that taxpayer money is not being wasted," Governor Christie said.

The Governor's veto letter was delivered to the SDA yesterday afternoon. The Governor also vetoed action taken at
SDA's January 6 meeting, in which the board approved the readoption of certain regulations of the
New Jersey Administrative Code.Executive Orders 1, 2 and 3, issued by Governor Christie on January 20,
require that all pending and proposed rules and regulations be reviewed by the Red Tape Review Group prior to
adoption by any state agency or authority.

 

with Social Media
Stay Connected

with Email Alerts
Stay Connected

Wednesday, January 27, 2010 Tags: Education

Home Newsroom Media Administration NJ's Priorities Contact Us

Press Releases Public Addresses Executive Orders Press Kit Reports

Search All of NJ   

NJ Home Services A to Z Departments/Agencies FAQs

Home

http://www.state.nj.us/governor/
http://www.nj.gov/faqs/
http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/deptserv/
http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/njgov/alphaserv.html
http://www.nj.gov/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/reports/2010/approved/reports_archive.html
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/press
http://nj.gov/infobank/circular/eoindex.htm
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/addresses/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/news/552011/approved/news_archive.html
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/contact/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/priorities/edu/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/admin/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/media/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/index.shtml
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/news/552010/approved/includes/result.shtml?cat=educ
http://www.addthis.com/bookmark.php
http://livestream.com/governorchrischristie
http://twitter.com/GovChristie
http://www.youtube.com/GovChristie
http://www.facebook.com/GovChrisChristie
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/news/552011/approved/rss.xml
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/news/552010/approved/news_archive.html
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/news/552011/approved/news_archive.html
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/
http://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
http://pdfcrowd.com/customize/
http://pdfcrowd.com/redirect/?url=http%3a%2f%2fwww.state.nj.us%2fgovernor%2fnews%2fnews%2f552010%2fapproved%2f20100127c.html&id=ma-120412092410-2ed5af71
http://pdfcrowd.com


pdfcrowd.comopen in browser PRO version Are you a developer? Try out the HTML to PDF API

Statewide: NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs
Office of the Governor: Home | Newsroom | Media | Administration | NJ's Priorities | Contact Us 

Copyright © State of New Jersey, 1996-2012 
Office of the Governor
PO Box 001 
Trenton, NJ 08625
609-292-6000

Contact Us Privacy Notice Legal Statement & Disclaimers Accessibility Statement| | | |

Press Contact: 
Mike Drewniak 
609-777-2600

###

http://www.nj.gov/
http://www.nj.gov/nj/accessibility.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/legal.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/privacy.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/feedback.html
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/contact/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/priorities/edu/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/admin/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/media/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/news/
http://www.state.nj.us/governor/index.shtml
http://www.nj.gov/faqs/
http://www.nj.gov/nj/deptserv.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/njgov/alphaserv.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/
http://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
http://pdfcrowd.com/customize/
http://pdfcrowd.com/redirect/?url=http%3a%2f%2fwww.state.nj.us%2fgovernor%2fnews%2fnews%2f552010%2fapproved%2f20100127c.html&id=ma-120412092410-2ed5af71
http://pdfcrowd.com

